

Ref no: 013110518
From: Commercial
Date: 11/05/18
Subject: IT infrastructure

REQUEST

Please find attached a request for your attention.

Can you update the attached spreadsheet where we ask about general IT infrastructure please?

Digital Health Intelligence continues to deliver free research access to the NHS and as part of this, we are updating our IT infrastructure data held on your organisation.

Can you update the attached spreadsheet where we ask about general IT infrastructure information please?

As a key on the most simple validation, please state whether you have the service/product or not (ideally with the supplier name) on both spreadsheets within the attached workbook.

If you do not already have a free access to Digital Health Intelligence, please contact us and we will set you up.

Any edits to your profile must be submitted by June 21st 2018 to be included in our next publication for IT Infrastructure 2018, but you will have opportunity to update at later points.

RESPONSE

Under section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act St Helens & Knowsley Teaching Hospitals Trust does not have to comply with a request if we estimate that the cost of complying with your request would exceed the appropriate limit of £450. The appropriate limit has been specified in regulations. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending 2½ working days in answering the remainder of your questions. Under section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act the Department is not obliged to comply with your request and we will not be processing your request further.